HIKVISION NVR



DS-9616NI-M8/R

EXCEED Distribution & Hotel Supplies CCTV SYSTEM

SPECIFICATIONS

16-ch 2U 8K NVR

- Up to 16 channel IP cameras can be connected
- Up to 2-ch@32 MP or 2-ch@24 MP or 4-ch@12 MP or 8-ch@8MP or 16-ch@4MP decoding capacity
- Up to 256 Mbps incoming and 256 Mbps Outgoing Bandwidth
- 2 HDMI (different source) and 2 VGA (different source) interfaces, Support 8K or dual 4K video output
- Supports some specialist cameras, including people counting camera/ANPR (automatic number plate recognition)
 camera/fisheye camera
- Advanced streaming technology enables smooth live view in poor network conditions
- Supports RAID 0, 1, 5, 6, 10 and N+M hot spare for even more reliable data storage, effectively avoids data loss risks
- Redundant power supply

EXCES Network Integrated & CCTV Solutions



DS-2DF8442IXS-AEL(T5)

EXCES Distribution & Hotel Supplies CCTV SYSTEW

SPECIFICAIIONS

8 Series 4MP 42X DarkFighter IR Network Speed Dome

- 1/1.8" Progressive Scan CMOS
- High quality imaging with 4 MP resolution
- Excellent low-light performance with DarkFighter technology
- 42× optical zoom and 16× digital zoom provide close up views over expansive areas
- Expansive night view with up to 400 m IR distance
- Water and dust resistant (IP67) and vandal resistant (IK10)
- Supports face capture to detect, capture, grade, and select faces in motion
- Supports road traffic to detect vehicles

EXCES Network Integrated & CCTV Solutions

HIKVISION



DS-2CD3B46G2T-IZHS(Y)



SPECIFICATIONS

4 MP DarkFighter Varifocal Bullet Network Camera

- Supports Hikvision Embedded Open Platform (HEOP) and importing third party applications
- Supports 1.5 Tops computing power, 60 MB system memory, 400 MB smart RAM, and 2 GB eMMC storage for sharing resources
- High quality imaging with 4 MP resolution
- Excellent low-light performance with DarkFighter technology
- Focus on human and vehicle targets classification based on deep learning
- Efficient H.265+ compression technology
- Clear imaging against strong back light due to 140 dB WDR technology
- Motorized varifocal lens for easy installation
- Audio and alarm interface available
- Water and dust resistant (IP67) and vandal-resistant (IK10)
- Anti-Corrosion NEMA 4X: NEMA 250-2014

www.exceeddhs.com





DS-2CD3D46G2T-IZHSU(Y)



SPECIFICATIONS

4 MP Darkfighter Varifocal Dome Network Camera

- Supports Hikvision Embedded Open Platform (HEOP) and importing third party applications
- Supports 1.5 Tops computing power, 60 MB system memory, 400
 MB smart RAM, and 2 GB eMMC storage for sharing resources
- High quality imaging with 4 MP resolution
- Excellent low-light performance with DarkFighter technology
- Focus on human and vehicle targets classification based on deep learning
- Motorized varifocal lens for easy installation
- Clear imaging against strong backlight due to 140 dB WDR technology
- Efficient H.265+ compression technology
- Audio and alarm interface available
- Water and dust resistant (IP67) and vandal-resistant (IK10)
- Anti-Corrosion NEMA 4X: NEMA 250-2014



HIKVISION L3 SWITCH



DS-3E3754TF

Exceed Distribution & Hotel Supplies CCTV SYSTEM

SPECIFICATIONS

54 Port 10 G L3 Switch

- 24 Gigabit electrical ports, 24 Gigabit SFP optical ports and 6 10 Gigabit SFP + optical ports.
- Support static routing, policy routing, rip, OSPF,BGP,MPLS and other three-layer routing protocols.
- IGMP snooping and GRMP for filtering multicast traffic.
- Port-based VLAN, IEEE 802.1Q VLAN, and GVRP to ease network planning.
- Support IEEE 802.1x authentication, radius and bdtacacs + authentication.
- Support DHCP Server、DHCP Relay、DHCP Snooping.
- Support EAPs and ERPs Ethernet ring network protection protocol.
- QoS (IEEE 802.1P/1Q and TOS/DiffServ) to increase determinism.
- Easy network management by web browser, Console, Telnet, SSH.
- SNMPv1/v2c/v3 for different levels of network management.



HIKVISION SMART POE SWITCH



DS-3E1526P-SI



SPECIFICATIONS 24 Port Gigabit Smart POE Switch

- 24 × gigabit PoE ports, and 2 × gigabit fiber optical ports.
- IEEE 802.3at/af standard for PoE ports.
- Network topology management, alarm push, network health monitor.
- 6 KV surge protection for PoE ports.
- AF/AT camera can reach up to 300 m in extend mode.
- PoE watchdog to auto detect and restart the cameras that do not respond.
- Various layer 2 management protocols such as STP/RSTP, VLAN, link aggregation, SNMP, QoS and so on.



HIKVISION SMART POE SWITCH



DS-3E1518P-SI



SPECIFICATIONS 16 Port Gigabit Smart POE Switch

- 16 \times gigabit PoE ports, and 2 \times gigabit fiber optical ports.
- IEEE 802.3at/af standard for PoE ports.
- Network topology management, alarm push, network health monitor.
- 6 KV surge protection for PoE ports.
- AF/AT camera can reach up to 300 m in extend mode.
- PoE watchdog to auto detect and restart the cameras that do not respond.
- Various layer 2 management protocols such as STP/RSTP, VLAN, link aggregation, SNMP, QoS and so on.



HIKVISION SMART POE SWITCH



DS-3E1510P-SI



SPECIFICATIONS 8 Port Gigabit Smart POE Switch

- 8 × Gigabit PoE port,2 × Gigabit RJ45 port
- Total PoE Power Budget 60W
- Support 802.1Q VLAN
- Support PoE watchdog to detect and restart the cameras that do not respond
- Support STP/RSTP Loop prevention
- Support cable detection to locate failure
- Up to 300 m Long Range PoE Transmission
- 6KV Surge Protection





DS-D5055UC-C



SPECIFICATIONS 55-inch 4K Monitor

- Designed for video security, high reliability and
- 55" LED backlight with wide display equipment
- 4K resolution is 4 times the resolution of 1080p, providing a wider view and more fine detail
- Multiple inputs: HDMI, VGA, USB
- Narrow front bezel
- Wide view angle: Horizontal 178°, Vertical 178°
- 24/7 operation

stability



HIKVISION SFP MODULE



HK-SFP-1.25G-20-1310-DF



SPECIFICATIONS

SFP Module

- Single Power Supply 3.3V
- Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) MSA
 Compatible
- Duplex LC Connector
- Hot Pluggable Capability
- Compliant With ROHS Standard
- Cost effective SFP solution, enables higher port densities and greater bandwidth
- Support 1.25G Ethernet



HIKVISION SFP MODULE



HK-SFP-1.25G-1310-DF-MM



SPECIFICATIONS

SFP Module

- Single Power Supply 3.3V
- Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) MSA Compatible
- Duplex LC Connector
- Hot Pluggable Capability
- Compliant With ROHS Standard
- Cost effective SFP solution, enables higher port densities and greater bandwidth
- Support 1.25G Ethernet





ST10000NM0016



SPECIFICATIONS SEAGATE Exos X10 Hyperscale Model (512e)

Maximum Storage Capacity for High Rack Space

Efficiency The Exos X10 enterprise hard drives support up to 10 TB per drive, 1 providing 25% more petabytes per rack. 2 High storage densities allow the latest technology and greatest efficiencies to help catalyse the datasphere, enabling data centre architects and IT professionals to deliver trusted performance, rocksolid reliability, ironclad security and low TCO for demanding 24×7 operations.

Industry's Highest Performance Combined With the Lowest Power and Weight for Lower TCO Innovative Helium Design

Enhanced Enterprise Reliability, Data Protection and Security

www.exceeddhs.com

